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NORTHBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL 

Register of Interests:  Academic Year 2024-25 (Updated January 2025) 

Name and 
appointment  

Nominating 
Authority 

First 
Appointed 

Term 
Start 

Term End Entity (interest) Type Nature Notes From To 

Mark Cunliffe 
Headteacher 

Ex Officio 01 Sept 
2021 

01 Sept 
2021 

 Northbrook Primary School 
(ELT Employees) 

Education Employee Headteacher 01 Sept  
2021 

 

     Burscough Priory Academy 
(ELT Employees) 

Education Spouse SENDCO 01 Sept 2021  

Karen Forshaw 
Academy Councillor 

LAC appointed 
by Trust  

20 June 
2024 

20 June 
2024 

19 June 
2028 

Nil Return    20 June 
2024 

 

Helen Neville  
Academy Councillor 

LAC appointed 
by Trust 

08 Dec 
2023 

08 Dec 
2023 

07 Dec 
2027 

Wellfield Church 
(Charity no 1194776) 

Business or 
Finance 

Trustee  14 June  
2021 

 

David Nickeas 
Academy Councillor 
 

LAC appointed 
by Trust 

21 Sept 
2023 

21 Sept 
2023 

20 Sept 
2027 

AQA  Business or 
Finance Interests 

Employment GCSE Maths 
Examiner 

10 June  
2020 

 

      Business or 
Finance Interests 

Employment Maths Tutor 04 Oct  
2004 

 

Laura Sharrock 
Staff Councillor  

Nominated by 
staff appointed 

by Trust 

27 Sept 
2021 

27 Sept 
2021 

26 Sept 
2025 

Northbrook Primary Academy 
(ELT Employee)  

Education Employee AHT 
SENDCo 

27 Sept 
2021 

 

Mark Simpson 
Academy Councillor 

LAC appointed 
by Trust 

08 Dec 
2023 

08 Dec 
2021 

07 Dec 
2027 

Nil Return    08 Dec 
2023 

 

Michelle Sumner 
Parent Councillor 

Elected by 
parent body 

27 Sept 
2021 

27 Sept 
2021 

26 Sept 
2025 

Northbrook Primary School Education Parent Child at 
Northbrook  

01 Sept  
2021 

31 Aug 
2024 

Karen Young  
Parent Councillor 

Elected by 
parent body 

27 Sept 
2021 

27 Sept 
2021 

26 Sept 
2025 

Northbrook Primary School Education Parent Child at 
Northbrook 

01 Sept  
2021 

 

 Northbrook Primary Academy 
(ELT Employees)  

Education Employee Teaching 
Assistant  

01  
Sept 2022 
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Historical Members (last 12 months – academic year 2023/24) 

Name and 
appointment 

Nominating 
Authority 

First 
Appointed 

Term 
Start 

Term 
End 

Leaving 
Date 

Reason Entity (interest) Type Nature Notes From To 

Kathie Bates 
Academy 
Councillor 

Trust Board 
(Co-Opted) 

03 Dec 
2020 

03 Dec 
2020 

02 Dec 
2024 

02 Dec 
2024 Term end 

Endeavour Learning Trust  Governance Trustee  
03 Dec 

2020 

 

- 

Christine Adams 
Headteacher 

Ex Officio 01 July 
2022 

01 July 
2022 

 31 Dec 
2024 Change in 

Role 

Churchtown Primary School 
Northbrook Primary 

Academy 
(ELT Employee) 

Education Employee Executive 
Headteacher 01 Sept 

2022 

31 Dec 
2023 

     31 Dec 
2024  

Northbrook Primary 
Academy 

(ELT Employee) 

Education Employee Partner is a 
member of 

staff 

01 Sept 
2022 

31 Dec 
2023 

Rachel Lewis 
Academy 
Councillor 

Trust Board 
Appointed 

30 Nov 
2020 

30 Nov 
2020 

29 Nov 
2024 

11 Oct 
2023 

 
Northbrook Primary 

Academy 
Education Parent 

Child at 
Northbrook 

30 Nov 
2020 

11 Oct 23 

 


