

## NORTHBROOK PRIMARY SCHOOL

## **Register of Interests:** Academic Year 2024-25 (Updated January 2025)

Name and appointment	Nominating Authority	First Appointed	Term Start	Term End	Entity (interest)	Туре	Nature	Notes	From	То
Mark Cunliffe Headteacher	Ex Officio	01 Sept 2021	01 Sept 2021		Northbrook Primary School (ELT Employees)	Education	Employee	Headteacher	01 Sept 2021	
					Burscough Priory Academy (ELT Employees)	Education	Spouse	SENDCO	01 Sept 2021	
Karen Forshaw Academy Councillor	LAC appointed by Trust	20 June 2024	20 June 2024	19 June 2028	Nil Return				20 June 2024	
Helen Neville Academy Councillor	LAC appointed by Trust	08 Dec 2023	08 Dec 2023	07 Dec 2027	Wellfield Church (Charity no 1194776)	Business or Finance	Trustee		14 June 2021	
David Nickeas Academy Councillor	LAC appointed by Trust	21 Sept 2023	21 Sept 2023	20 Sept 2027	AQA	Business or Finance Interests	Employment	GCSE Maths Examiner	10 June 2020	
						Business or Finance Interests	Employment	Maths Tutor	04 Oct 2004	
Laura Sharrock Staff Councillor	Nominated by staff appointed by Trust	27 Sept 2021	27 Sept 2021	26 Sept 2025	Northbrook Primary Academy (ELT Employee)	Education	Employee	AHT SENDCo	27 Sept 2021	
Mark Simpson Academy Councillor	LAC appointed by Trust	08 Dec 2023	08 Dec 2021	07 Dec 2027	Nil Return				08 Dec 2023	
Michelle Sumner Parent Councillor	Elected by parent body	27 Sept 2021	27 Sept 2021	26 Sept 2025	Northbrook Primary School	Education	Parent	Child at Northbrook	01 Sept 2021	31 Aug 2024
Karen Young Parent Councillor	Elected by parent body	27 Sept 2021	27 Sept 2021	26 Sept 2025	Northbrook Primary School	Education	Parent	Child at Northbrook	01 Sept 2021	
					Northbrook Primary Academy (ELT Employees)	Education	Employee	Teaching Assistant	01 Sept 2022	



## Historical Members (last 12 months – academic year 2023/24)

Name and appointment	Nominating Authority	First Appointed	Term Start	Term End	Leaving Date	Reason	Entity (interest)	Туре	Nature	Notes	From	То
	Trust Board (Co-Opted)	03 Dec 2020	03 Dec 2020	02 Dec 2024	02 Dec 2024	Term end	Endeavour Learning Trust	Governance	Trustee		03 Dec 2020	-
Christine Adams Headteacher	Ex Officio	01 July 2022	01 July 2022		31 Dec 2024	Change in Role	Churchtown Primary School Northbrook Primary Academy (ELT Employee)	Education	Employee	Executive Headteacher	01 Sept 2022	31 Dec 2023
					31 Dec 2024		Northbrook Primary Academy (ELT Employee)	Education	Employee	Partner is a member of staff	01 Sept 2022	31 Dec 2023
Rachel Lewis Academy Councillor	Trust Board Appointed	30 Nov 2020	30 Nov 2020	29 Nov 2024	11 Oct 2023		Northbrook Primary Academy	Education	Parent	Child at Northbrook	30 Nov 2020	11 Oct 23